## **National Judicial Academy**

**P-1419:** South Zone-I Regional Conference on Court Dockets: Explosion and Exclusion, Tamil Nadu State Judicial Academy, Coimbatore

26<sup>th</sup> – 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2024

## **Resource Persons**

Sl. No.	Name	Designation
1	Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.M. Sundresh	Judge, Supreme Court of India
2	Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T. Ravikumar	Judge, Supreme Court of India
3	Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Muhamed Mustaque	Judge, Kerala High Court
4	Hon'ble Mr. Justice M. Sundar	Judge, Madras High Court
5	Hon'ble Dr. Justice Anita Sumanth	Judge, Madras High Court
6	Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. P. Sahi	President, National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission